-OP \$190.00 320560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advance Polybag, Inc.		03/01/2007	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advance Polybag, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 S. Gessner Road, Suite 225
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77063-5128
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205609	API
Registration Number:	3100397	ADVANCE POLYBAG
Registration Number:	2666678	API
Registration Number:	2482542	API
Registration Number:	2364370	API
Registration Number:	2162022	CO-XXTRA
Registration Number:	1809165	TOUCH N GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9858450000
Email: fedtm@regard.net
Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Regard
Address Line 1: PO Box 429

Address Line 4: Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447-0429

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0312

900070619 REEL: 00349

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Regard
Signature:	/jt regard/
Date:	03/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=API TM Assignment 3.1.07#page1.t	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0313

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advance Polybag, Inc. a Louisiana Corporation (hereinafter API LOUISIANA), is the owner and federal registrant of the following Federally Registered Trade Marks and/or Service Marks (hereinafter referred to as API MARKS):

Mark	U.S. Federal Registration Number
API	3205609
Advance Polybag	3100397
API	2666678
API	2482542
API	2364370
CO-XXTRA	2162022
TOUCH N GO	1809165

WHEREAS, Advance Polybag, Inc., a Texas Corporation having an address at 3500 S. Gessner Road, Suite 225 Houston, TX 77063-5128 (hereinafter API TEXAS) seeks to acquire all rights to said API MARKS worldwide, together with all good will of the business symbolized by said API MARKS and relating to said API MARKS worldwide, as well as any and all state and Federal Registrations therefore, particularly including said Federal Registrations 3205609, 3100397, 2666678, 2482542, 2364370, 2162022, and 1809165;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties as follows:

For consideration of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, API LOUISIANA does hereby assign to API TEXAS all right, title and interest in and to the API MARKS described herein, together with all good will of the business symbolized by said API MARKS and relating to said API MARKS worldwide, as well as any and all Federal and State Registrations therefore, including particularly Federal Service Mark Registrations 3205609, 3100397, 2666678, 2482542, 2364370, 2162022, and 1809165 416604.

Done and signed this day of Mrch	, 2007.
ASSIGNOR: Advance Polybag, Inc. (LA Corp), by:	
Janah Greet	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0314

Name:

Capacity:

ASSIGNEE: Advance Polybag, Inc. (TX Corp), by:

Capacity:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 03/01/2007